Area, height and yard and dimensional requirements. 

(a) Minimum lot area and height regulations. Height regulations. The height 
regulations of the R-4, ½-Acre Residential District in Section 16-9-30(a) shall apply to 
this District. 

(b) Minimum lot area. The minimum lot area is sixteen thousand (16,000) square 
feet net lot area (not including adjoining public rights-of-way to the centerlines, or the 
Highline Canal or other irrigation canals under separate ownership). 

(B-g) Minimum yard requirements. 

(G-Q) Minimum dwelling area. 

(e) Bulk Plane.